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Complainl'!br In'fuhclii" md Duldmtoq I\ehd and vazl Penalties pursuant {o the provisions of
al Iloz\lth & Safelv Code Seuuun 2\,24‘3 5 et seq. ( Pxoposltlon 65 ’), against DLandtml AMS

llm]lh Suenceq Ine: .md its successor AMS HL-.llll Scwnus LLCG (ml!u.mc!y‘ !\MG )

this aclion. IZI‘{C:'CIuinxs ih_m pr{ulncts mum_ii'aclured and dislrih'u;ed by .'\MS contain lead, a

L'humca] hmd under Pmposmon 65 JS urcinogcn and reproductive toxin, and exposes ;

consumers at a level requiring a Prupqsilion‘(xﬁ '\\f511‘11i11gﬁ"~ These |5rodtlcts arc: AMS Huullh
, : . .

q;‘ir'ncés Hmpn\;'."zjr: ANS Health &;innces Gold P!n Antm\ld.ml .'md AN i% Health '\u°ncul ,'\T‘ !-

-300, 90 Cd[\lcls (the* c ovurul Pmdmu ) l-,f\(_ s runu‘w.d AMS Heahh Sucnccs Wmum Loss

anm!u Nafural /\C‘F. :isia Covered Producl as IRC's test résulls revea!}‘d that this praduct lead

content is below 0.5 pg per day based on the maximun dose reconimended on the label and

‘therefore not subject to a warning requirement pursuant to Section 3.1 herein and Proposition 635

~warning requirements.. ERC and AMS shall sometimes be referred- Lo individually as o Party”

() = -

~or collectively as the “Parties.”™

. L2 ERC is Ll.Culifomia non-profit corpofulioh dcdica!cd to, among other cases,

. L

- se

helping safegu mrc( UK public 1rum health, hazards by’ bnnyng aboul a rcdnv_uon in th use and

mlbLlHL or h vardous dncl LoNic (.]lelL,D]H lauhlatmg a sutc cnvnunmLm for consumers '.md
’ cmploycds un’tl_cngnumging corpomtp_&ﬁpgnsibi1ity. ERC ]ms.diligcml_v prosceuled this malter
and is settling this case in the public interest, '

1.3 . AMS Health Sciences, Inc. was a business entity that employed ten or more

p-:rsonsf AMS Heulth Sciences. F1C is a business entity that employs ten or more persons and

as ol September of 201 1.is the successor in interest w AMS Health Sciences, Inc. Currently,
AMS Health Sciences. LLC arranges the manu facture, distribution and szl]c'_.bl‘ the Covered
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1.4 ThL (“ompl;um is b md on allcnanons Lumalm.d in two Notices of\’lohlmn :

& . £ - 2

dﬂ!Cd JUIY 9, 2010 and" Lmuarv 14, 701 | ("No(lcu nl Vloldnon ) that were sc_rvc_d on !hc S

C: hfomm /\Llome\ (mnuml o{er pubhc uﬂoruus and /\'\A% A true z-md correct cop\"om.h'csc

& . v, "

' lecc.s oi \/IUIA[IUI) 18 dlldLhLd ercm as Exhibit A. \1urc lh'm 60-days ha\e passcd since lJlLbL

Noncu of VmLumn \sue mmkd .md no pubhc entorumem entity has I"lu:l a Lomplamt dgdmsl

N
\

-AMS wuh regi er lo !hL C'uvurt.d Productx or lhc alleged wo]almm

"
.

& ® “_}.5 FR(‘ \ntl( oy hf le.{linn qml the ((1n1n['1;r|l llh-ne t]v\r the (nw _\ d Products

-0, .

i

expose pcrsom in C.lhfmnm 10 Iead wuhnul first pmvudmL clear .md reasonable warnings, in

. - 1 "
1

¢

"violntion of'(?;al.-l-fuuilh & Sul‘cly' Code S‘cclion 25249.6, AMS denics Ei“ allegations contained

require a Pr()p_miitio:u’)IS avdrmning or-otherwise cause harm’to any person.
- R 3 = ) - “ =

_in the Notices of Violation and Complaint and speeifically denies that the Covered Products
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L6 . Ih“ Par its have entered into this Consent Judgment in order to settle,

LY

- compromise and rcsu_l\-e',dispulcd claims.and thus uvoiq prd?_o'ngcd and costly litigation. Nothing

B wron”dmng, or lmbl,nv muludmg, wnlhout hm]mtmn any ddmrs»mn concerning any a!lq:c

in zm_v udmihisirulivc ofjudicia! pmcccdinr;-z Am'— Ii_tiuminn in any court. 4gency. or t'umm, except

Coor m any of thur ruspwtm mhu.m dmctorg, ahauholderx me]n\,u,\ L}gems, parent

LOIU]’MI'HC\, su“»szdmne‘; dl\]htonb, nff‘lmlu; tmns.hlst.s IJLC‘HSLL‘H c.uslomcrs Lil‘w[l’thImH L

3 . = N R} > . .«

in' this CQnscanu‘dgmcnl‘sh'nli constEtutc-or'hc"consirupd as {'m admission by any of the Parties,
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\\-'hoh:smcrs. or rcmilcrs. nl'cmy F;mt, c‘nnclusiuh L)l'luw. issue 01"111\»-', violulipn ol'law, I"ault,_

v

v $ -
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iy mhmon of Pmpusmon (ﬁ nor sh 1]! llns Clonsent Iudyncm be ()Hu“.d or admited as vadcnu
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with rcsput to an .xumn sec ng, to cntoru the unm 0[ this Consent judﬂmu\l
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» 1.7 ,'Thc IifTective Dmc ot’ il Consem Judgmcm hall e 1B dulc on which it is
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_ ‘ '_1.8 " Since appro\lmatcly Octobu I of "Ul] A\lb has bl.L.n provuhnu \\ammgs on lhe

CO\'LTLd Produus Ihal :m. Lunspuuomly mnud to or prmlu upon the pmctuu abcl of lhe

Covm_d 1’roduus ‘ f L I e 0
- 2 IURISDIC"IION AVD VI'NU}*‘ el

v

For purpoac% m thls (oment !udbmun only. the Paruea qtlpuldtt lhdl this Court h..ib

Cojuris i.clz. an c‘.-":r!hc alleg aidng of*'mldlmn'; \.\nan]Ld .a LhL Lu-n;,lmm mu personil

. v N

}Lll’lSLlLLlL)l’l over AMS as lo th au \llc.;_.ul in the (omp!amt t}nt vumc is prnpu'm Alamcch

:.’l 9

»

Cuunt), and lhm thm (oun ha.a;unsdxcnon [u enter this Consenl Juduncut as a full and final

<, ~ . < . ‘
= (oY .

rusolmmn nl all Llanns w lmh wuc‘or nu]d }mve bnen assurled in lh)\ dLllon Emsed on thu cts

SR "..-
iy i e

e Jllumd in lhe \Iomu u! leallon J.nd Lhe ( ()mp]dm(

o e v o
:

3. INJUNunnREm- C s e

ST 3.1_"- : Clc ar *lnd Rcamnnb]c Wdrmnns. 'l"dr those Cuvcrcd Products 1I‘\;u are subject’

P 7

to the v"rmmg_, ru]turemcnl of Su.non 3. I.AMS s]mll pruv;de the fo]}owml_ W aran as ';pu:l Ted -

sbelow: 7 o wt e T

' -‘\-\’.-\RNH\'G: This produu Lonmms Iuad a chexmml knuwn 1o th Stale of

“\

Lth{urnm (v caise blrth defeets, Ldnwr 01 mhcr reprndumu harm.

5 o 5 1 - ‘-. o

roar

Vo Thete rm L.mcer 5lml] bc usLd in the w urnmn onh' 1! the rummmnded dose on the ldhc‘l

X "
v ‘ -

.contains m_orc Lhm_l 15 micrograins Q’H d \&}nic using iln_ lesllm, proLucol set forth in Su,uon

v -

\ul\.\'nh\tandx% lhu ore;,omb |I Lhc 1cxt rr.:uh lmn;: [Iu mulimdolnm pmslmnl 10 Scetion

E 4 * -

3. : hercin shuw that a1 L ov ucd Pmduu n.!crenud in hulmn l. I dbO\.L contains no more than

S o G s

»

= 0 3() rmcmgmma ol Lad uxmn Ihu mmumum ddlh do ose ummuxdu.d -no ldfnlmﬂ is qumred N
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and A\M‘x is not qnbwcl m théy vurmxw nqmrumm of Pmpomnon 65"
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purchaser or user of ih_opmducl.

v
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The wamm" qhai[ bL prommuuh dﬂl\(}d to or: prmlcd upon the pr oduct s label of .

v -

l ‘ Lﬂﬂ.l’l oflhu Covcn.d Pmduus 50 as (o bu I'Ld'\OI]db]V wnsplcuous, as comparcd with olhci‘

¥,
'

.sm[cmcms or designs n'n Lth::chl ias uj l'e_llqer'il likely 1 be read and understood by an ordinarly -

3 5 + ' o - .
3 v 8 o .
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33T ushng ()nce a _ycar cm or belore I]]L 1nmvcrm1rv oi ahc eniry of the Lumum

lud;_,mcm /\MS sha]] 1cst or cause m hl, lcmd. a r.lm lomly selected q’lmplL ol cach of the

I .
. . L

Covered l’mdm lk de 'v‘nlw"d ‘: ect m .-I above {in the om imendcd for sale to California,

L m‘muhmurud after the ddlc o! th prlm \cm 5 r'mdoml 25 ) or lead Lonlem l"c%{inu for teud

i I3 ..

shall be parlormcd using Induuweiv Cuup!cd l’ldsnm \Lm Spturomelrv (“1CP-M S "y and

clmg d vcssd m(urmuvc ~ussisted dtLuz,lmn empln\mL hmh -purity reagents or any ulhur lesting

N

mel]md subsu;ucmlv qgrccd upon in wrmm_ h\ the PumLs ‘\MS slm!l ruam all test [L,::U“S fora

p: rmd O I\Mn \‘Ldr\ frnm l}u‘ tl ale of each re spee “\L m.r

.

-3.4;‘ I\n Obh«u(mns Imposcd upon AMS chlth Scmnccs. Ine for Cm’cru]

il

Prnduct Hold Af‘ter SLptemer 30, 2()11 [t is underslood .md ad\nm»kdud that AMS lIanh

‘ v A

'Scx es LLL Is the ¢ suu.e:,sor in mlerce[ o lhc busmu,s l’onnerl\' comlucud by AMS Health

S je ences, Ine. by virtue o(‘an z\sset Pun.!m\e A-n mert dutcd on or dhlJUl SLptunber 30,2011

and lh:ll /\MS‘Heailh Scicncus,‘ In(.x cfnrrenl!_\f is no longer cngugcd in the business of

manufactiring or distributing any of the Covered Products, but will remain fully liable for all
claims for products it manafactured and distributed prior to September 30, 2011 (except with -

- v

©respect 1o those claims that are releused pursuant 1o Article § thercof).

I - SETTLEMENT PAYMENT . Ay A o :
.'4.‘1 In lull und final saflvisfhctfpn“u‘l' al] p(uc‘miui civil penaliies, payment in licu of ¢ivil

‘penaltics, attorneys’ fees, and costs  AMS shall make a total | payment of $30,000. 00. payable in

erCUTl—oN’coév_BFwwmﬁ?ocowsgwJUDGMFNT < pages
' N b - dd_ .
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hu monthh mbmllmum 01 ‘hh 000, OO Cach s bL‘l forth: bclow wnhm the firgl payment wuhm

s 1en (10) busmgss d LS oi reu:wmn the \‘otm u( Trurv of !hxs C onsmt IudLment and ¢ & th :

" SIICLL\SHL m) mcnt mlhm llmtv( 0) dav oi the prior paumnt llu, p.lvmc.ms shall be deh\'crcd

Vlo !hu I.aw Office of M{Lhd!.f T rumd Mr Frcund shﬂ!l be u,sponsxbk ior alloc.mné and sending

lh“ pfnmcmx to the Uthur ru::plems s F)l om

!
L

o 4 2 M 67q OO as civil pLHdHILb pursuant ta th(ornm Jleallh & Safety C ode section
-'l7>’4‘) 7(b)(l) or 11115 dmuunt fpl 736 73 slmll be pdmb e 1o OFHHA and $4ib 77\}1‘1” be

myablc to FRC Cal. Hr_alth & Smn Cod«. § 2 249 (l) & (d) FRL s counsel shall

forward 1hc uw] penalls pA\ms,nL to OFIIIM, and- su}d a mpv of the lmnsmma! letter. tv r.ounscl

'Ior f\‘vIH :

C3o 88, 7.&0 7: pqyubh_ 16y FR(,, as rcnnlmr:mmuu o FR( for rcamnabk mw:m,atmn

" costs dssouatad mlh the enf‘nrumun of Pr oposmon 65.and other, coms mcumd ‘ls a Jesult of

Vo

inv eshgalmg, bnm,mg thza m mu s} A\i% S dlwnuon ]mmtm;, and ru.;,olnluw this settlement

+inthe ﬁUbIIL mtcrmt , 20 B UL
S - > Woow e s '

4:.4 5- 15 378 73 pd)’d.bh_ 10 M}olmd humd and ‘in 96530 to Karen A. Evans as

r:.lmbur:, menl 0[ ERC’ $ dumm\s !cc
;. .

4.5 Thc mstullmtnts shall be pm"lb]c o l'-'li\."ironnwruul [{usenrch Center.

\IODIFICAFI()N OF'COVSF‘\JTJUDGMEN L )

Ut

1" “This ( on:uu iud;,mmt mm be modxmd ondy b\ written agrecment and

Ten

¢ mpu{duon \.’)fﬂl(. P‘lrneq or upon nomud motion filed by any, Pdrt\ fnliu\\gd by entr ¥ ol a

modthd consent 1udumem b\ the Courl e s . =

B 6.‘ RF FE‘\) I l()\’ OF Il RISDIC T IO’\ ENF OR( ENMENT ()F CONSENT

Ul)(.ME‘\iI S

6.1 - This Lourf slm!] n_mm Iumdulmn ol lhlh mimr 10 cnluxu modx!\ ar terminate

. Ihis Consent Judgment.’

E‘*’E(‘U l ION (’OPY Ol ST]PUU\T I"D ( ONSFN JUDCMI‘N Page 6 -
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6.2 Dnhf .:fler it comphu, wnh qLLian 10, be]nw any Paziv mav hy monon or

A Jpp]}ulll()ﬂ for an ordcr to ﬁhms Cause hlcd wuh this C ourt, LntorCL the ters and Londmons

e

) LUH[dH]Ld in !hlb Consent Judg,mLm ihe prwulmg, mm nmy request that [hc Court dwqrd ilg
,, - i
aL.gl":OﬂQbiL am)mew; fLLb md Lmls ’zc\oun[ed with such mn[mn or application. As used in the

“dmn HLINLHCL Ihc tmn “prevmlmw p.uty : mums i parly who is successful in c}bmining

. :

rche[ more Ihmmhlc to it thdn {hc n.lmf!hdt thc othc

“. ; Lo B .

rparly was amenahlc to providing during

!.hf:rparr.ze»f e vs!h_ aticmpt to r'-‘::‘. hve the d:‘::pu ¢ thut is the subject of such enforcement

Soaction. f s p o 4w -. : ‘.-‘

S Lo . 1 . : v

!

ER ‘,7‘.', | APPLI( ATION OF cor\%m Jum,m NT

This Cons‘.m IudL_mcnl 511& appiv to, be hmdmg upon md benefit thc Parties,.and their

1, v .

n«,pecme olhurs dlrcuur\ xhardw!dub cmp]meex

agents, ptmntmmpimmu aubmdmues

R

\muns dif Im suy pherw, fran dwcﬂ‘ licensees, cust Un’"rs, di tribmorg; whn!esﬂlsx\:,, :

“any (_0\01 cd Pmduut i} )rLd S50,

rqtdﬂer‘s. f_md all ()!hpr»ehﬁﬁts in tl_)c dis{ri hution chain of
them, und EJ (L on 11$ own h.haf[ and the public interest as set

t3

‘successors and-assigns of a any ol tl

'
.

» L i : .
forth in Paragraph 8.

8. BINDII\GI-FFLLT CLAI\IS(()\’PRH)AN])Rl' LEASED . o

I

K.dr Hm COﬂbCHl fudumuu is E fuli, hm! dnd binding rs:anluuon belween ER(, an

mlmlt of mcn, and in th publm inlerest, dnd /\’\1\ uf any al eged VIOLH!DH of Pmpmnmn 65 or

is zmp]untmmg regulations. dnd {qu mw.l h!]d ty ILHOI\ cs ini Lhmh llm( hCI\’L been or could

fm\L bu.n dssmed s this nuum ag'nmt ‘\MS 1'or fuilure m provide ]’mpos'iliun 05 wzlminw s for

el
'

‘the € ov cmi mdmh rcx.a:dnn_ lead. I:]"\( on mel} of nscli. and in the i]llb]lt intercst, hucb\

fully .rclcusm and Jnu_\ er dndurgm A\Mb and ity respcu]\c ollicers, dm:um's, shareholders

meluvcu m,enls pamllwmimmcs subsldmma dmsmus aihlmlcs supplicrs, {ranchisecs,

licensces, LL]HIOIﬂLl\ dzsmbumrs \xholud}crs mmlus, and all olhg.-r entitics in the distribution ,

"
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cham oi any ancrr:d F’mduct und thL pn:dacxsors suu_c.ssmb dnd a%iy]s ol"any of them

.v(col]uu\ c} “Released, [’ uuu; \ fmm ”mx 'md all claims aswmd or that could have thn

i1 .

4 oy

usscr(ed in this m.tmn arising [ rom or rcl‘md to the .i]icncd [Luluru to prowdg l’mpus]l:un 65

- . oo

warnings_fnr, the Coverdd Products rcszurdmg lead as set forth in thc \utws,b al’ Violation.

]

‘8.2 In conmdcmtmn of th]s '1g,reemL,nLa L()Hlflmed herein and for other Lnod and
f@ ooy .

' vcxlua )Ie LDHS!dC‘I’thOn ﬂl(., recupr and bU“lLJCI]L} of \x} ch are hCl‘Lb)’ acknowiulged ERL

.

hueb) fully releases and forucr L]I\Lhdl’"r_‘i lhg f\clmsmd Partlm fmm any and ali known .md

: i unhmwn pi M present, and !uturc r151[s clalmx causes of action, suits, damages, penalties,

Imb]ht[u uuum,n ve relief d Iamwrv I‘»:.li(.‘f, and dL[UmL\H fees. costs, and CXpCnses arising

trom or rchm,d 1) the chums ds‘;ena or tlml L‘OLI]d Emv men nsserted, under state or icdual

- Ia\ rLLdrdmﬁ hc 1)&@an¢ of knd in thL ( ov cruI !’roduds and the tacts dllELLd in tiu. Notices

oi thmon or the C nmp}dmi mdudm;: w:thou( lnmmnon any dl)d all claims concerning

4

e\pmurc qr any pcrsun to lead i m the ( ovoml P mdum as set !mlh in ﬂm Notices of Vmiduon

8.3 (_omphcmae wuh thn. lerms nfllns Lonccm Jud;:mgm shall constitute LUmle&IlLC

.

"’_-b} the. }\eimﬁcd PGI‘IILb w Hi p roposrtmn 65 with Iu.pea.l to all 'nu.i CN pmures to Jead LOIz[dlI}Ld

: in the-Noticus of Violation. F ar the pu ose of hl‘s Article §, tlu term “Covcrcd Products™ shall
. X L0 p rp

i pmduu n.(ercnm.d in Lhc '\Jotau.s ol Violation. .

f‘«Jouce: 01 Violation. -.

include i its mcaning the Covercd Prociicts as dd‘ned m Scetion 1.1 above and each other -

.

s

8.4 Zl.,nkmtan L’[mm.\s. W]Lh-l‘cuard to ERC's pcrsliml rc]ense only, it is expressiy

unduktood by ERC that m rque‘: ui\m b\' FRC purxuam 1o thls Consent Judement include |

~

Lhe rcfcu,s‘c Ufui] lmmx know hor unl\nnu n \\huh I"R( may now or in thc future im\ JL,amsl

\‘\ib uy thmr rupu.m e [\L]Cii‘»t:“» ammn out ol or sd iled to the urwmstanu,s underlying LR(,

£ .
. pos

I RC L\prukl\ d “lures that-it has rcad understood and knowingly waived any and all

nhhh itmay hdw. undur lhu prm mum of Lu]llumm Civ 1I Code Section 1342, Calitornia Civil

) _( ndc sgcuon 15 12 ru:tds s follo.\.s




© "A GENERAL RELFASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAIMS WHICH
- THEC RLDITOR DOES NOT KNOW. OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS
ORHER FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE RELEASE,
. WHICH IF KNOWN BY HIM OR HER MUST HAVE ’\IATI‘RIALLY
...AJ' FEC TED HIS OR I]ER SETTLE MENT WITII TIIL’ DEW FOR v
RC‘ on hehaH ol mLH only acknuwlcdgcs nnd undustands lfu, mg:mtu.am.u and

co.n'sr.qun.mes of this speeific waiver of C allformd Civil ﬁodc scction | 34”
85 ° ERC, on th'c one hand, and_ ,\;\'1;", on the thcr hand, rclcnsc and waive all claims -
they mal}" have ugai.zi-s( ;ﬁcl) othcr for any smAlu:xAnéms or actions m.adc or mjclcrtukun h_v'!hem in .
'. connection wiL.I; lvhc NDl:iS;‘(.ISIDF V"idja'!ioﬁ or this action,
: 9 2 (f(.)NSTRUC-’I'fOfV Ol CONSENT JUDGMENT, SEVE_RAB,U..]T.Y
9:.1._: A i["hé tcrms'.:}ndﬂ'cpnﬂizliunk oftﬁ'is Cor{scnt Ji}an\cn'l have been reviewed ‘by the
: rcqp'.cu.tivu c.oun.\;e} for the Pz;rticé prior Lo i.l’s s.ianlinu and cach Party has h.ud un‘opponuﬁily o
ful]v discuss thL lers and <;ondmm.z< W llh its counsel. In any subscquent inltcrpretminn or
construction oil this Cpx}sé;}t Judgmcnt, l‘he tm.'ms_nnd condili‘m-ls‘ shall not be construed égainst
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be filed in the absence ol such o peod faith atlempt 1o resolve the dispute belorehand.
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13.2° FRC xha[f ummlv mth € ahiommlhallh & S.llul\ (_UdL section 25249.7(1) and

“awith Title Il of tln. Ctllriomla Code Regulatmns suutcm 3003.
14. . EXECU ION ‘\VD COUNTFRPAR l"S ' :. e
I‘hl% St npul.m.d mecm Judgmenl mav be chuled in Loun{crpar(s which laLen together
shall hc dumul to mnbmmc one dOLuant /\ Lmsmnlc or pdi sz;_maturc shall be construed as

valid as Uu. onamal L.wrmlurc‘: h .

" 1s. mmzn \(,iu«,mn,\],,wlHOR]ZAHOI\

\

15.1  This Consent iud;,mem contains the solc 'md cnhrL d”l’LLanf and Lmdcrqmndmn
of the l’;xmcx wilh xmput 0 I]‘ll. entire suliju matier humf, and any-and all prior (JIH\.U‘)BIODH ‘
negotiations, LOHHDIUHL]‘Hb and und;rstandmws re r.lILd hu ;to. No reprcscmatmns orul or

otherwise, L\pu.sb or implied, ochv.r than IhOsL Lunmlned hcrun h.m: been made by any Par

No ozhcr agreements not spee cific liv !L‘kf'ﬁ.d o I,Lrun oral or othvm bmn be deemed o

exist or to bind any of Lh; Parueq P

13.2 Las_h 5tumlor) o thfs Conscnt Iudum_m u_rlmes that ke or \hc. is Tully authorized

by tl Pzir{v he or shL TLPTLSLHLS to’ Hlli]ULllE {o the terms and umdmons uﬁlm Consent

s

‘Judn[mm o enter mlo and c\emt(, thq onsuu Tudgmcm an bch ilf, ol the Pdm- represented,
Adﬂd leglllv (o bind thist Par ty. ln llna i onsent Judammt The Undurs:g:nui ]mvu read, understand
Luﬂd Lq,uc w d” of the tcrms and umdlem of this Consent JudLmun F\LLp[ as explicitly

1ov1ded hcrcm each. P.m‘,' shall hu.ar 1t~. 0\\ n fcu .md u)sls
p

16. © RE QULST FOR FINDI’\'O APPROVAL OF SI"TTLI' MENT AND
- ENTRY OF .COI_‘{S! NT JUD(:I\II NT : >

16.1  This Consent Judgment'has come before the Court upon the request of the Parties,

The Partics request the:Courl 1o fully review this Consent-Judgment and. being tully informed

regarding the matters which are the subject of this action, 1o .

* (1) Find that the terms and provisions,of this Cansent Judgment represent a fair and

L‘(ECUTION copy OF mrumx £D mwﬁ?nmmm Page 1,1 2

-2



. - S e o o 2
S S T i ~
»‘-"

c.qmtablc seulcmem of a]l maltcrs rmsud b» the aﬂegatxons oflhc Comp dmt thal the matter has

bcen dxl i gently prosecutud and lhat lhe pubhc mtucst is scrvcd by such scttlcment and

(7) Makc thc fmdmgs pursuam 10’ Hmhh & Saiely Codc 23249 7 (I) 4), approve the

; \ [ 3 '
bettlemunt and approve Una COI’lel]l Judgment L T
11 IbSOSTIPULATED - o g B0 o

LNVIRONMENTAL RIISEARCH CI:N rm )
- Q4 /’/7/ . o

Dateds  ©7 /é/é/p?o/;t"
; = ‘

: o Dat-ed:.:‘,EQ(o~ O IS-ro 1
. Phamendra Lachmdn n&, Membu‘; L o 7 T

.7'_-.A_1f1>'120\7r.-,._]) ASTO .F{)RM;".

¥ g

‘PIIILLIP‘?MURRA, LC S L
g 3 e £ : /1 / / =
Al " A 3 Dated:>. (o ’/ D 772

Muniwdzmga} Cbuns/ r?(_«ﬁ/lS ST : . - 7 .

;l.

;" 'z

LAWO}«UCEorMICHAELFkr ND ) S
) /4 TN e /772

‘vmmcl I-rcund Counsc] for hRC .




R L IUD(,M! NT
Bascd upon the P«JI’UC$ bupulazmn dnd good z_uuqc appunng, this Consent

Fudg:n en! is approwd (U]dJUdLant m huab» cntm.cl am)rdmg 10 its terms. .

ITIS SO ORI_)}‘CREI')_; ADJUDGED AND DECREED.

£ . 5, 5 ES LI - s oo '
: s, e Mo vt . . & ‘ iy .
~+ Dated: - IR | i S o :
g o . - E }ML_ Superior, Court of the Stale
'y s e : i ’zl iforniu
i . . - N i . 1
e E L1 ’
i
- ,
I
ar T
s
' '.!
Al
+ v
- i -

T ;WM‘* e

_ EXECUTION COPY OF STIPULATED CONSENT JUDGMENT Page13




MICHAEL FREUND
ATTORNEY AT LAW
1915 ADDISON STREET

BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94704-1101

TEL 510/540-1992
FAX 510/540-5543

EMAIL FREUNDI®@AOL.COM

July 9, 2010

Re: Notice of Violation Against AMS Health Sciences, Inc. for Violation of California Health &
Safety Code Section 25249.6

Dear Prosecutors:

I represent the Environmental Research Center (“ERC”), a non-profit California corporation
whose mission is to safeguard the public from health hazards that impact families, workers and
the environment. ERC is dedicated to reducing the use and misuse of hazardous and toxic
chemicals, facilitating a safe environment for consumers and employees and encouraging
corporate responsibility. ERC is located at 5694 Mission Center Road, # 199, San Diego, CA
92108. Through this Notice of Violation, ERC seeks to reduce exposure to the public from lead
contained in the named products manufactured and distributed by AMS Health Sciences, Inc.

This letter constitutes notification that AMS Health Sciences, Inc. located at 4000 N. Lindsay
Ave., Oklahoma City, OK 73105 has violated the warning requirement of Proposition 65, the
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act (commencing with section 25249.5 -of the
Health and Safety Code).

In particular, this company has manufactured and distributed products which have exposed
and continue to expose numerous individuals within California to lead. Lead was listed pursuant
to Proposition 65 as a chemical known to cause developmental toxicity, and male and female
reproductive toxicity on February 27, 1987. Lead was listed pursuant to Proposition 65 as a
carcinogen on October 1, 1992. The time period of these violations commenced one year after
the listed dates above. The primary route of exposure has been oral through ingestion.

AMS Health Sciences, Inc. is exposing people to lead from the following products: AMS
Health Sciences Saba Weight-Loss Formula Borojo Juice; AMS Health Sciences Uropower;
AMS Health Sciences Prime One Concentrate Mixed Fruit; AMS Health Sciences Weight Loss
Formula Natural A.C.E.; AMS Health Sciences Gold Plus Antioxidant; and AMS Health
Sciences Co-Clenz.

Proposition 65 requires that a clear and reasonable warning be provided prior to exposure to
certain listed chemicals. AMS Health Sciences, Inc. is in violation of Proposition 65 because the
company failed to provide a warning to persons using their products that they are being exposed
to lead. (22 C.C.R. section 12601.) While in the course of doing business, the company is
knowingly and intentionally exposing people to lead, without first providing clear and reasonable
warning. (Health and Safety Code section 25249.6.) The method of warning should be a
warning that appears on the product’s label. 22 C.C.R. section 12601 (b)(1) (A).

it
EXHIBIT A



Proposition 65 requires that notice and intent to sue be given to a violator 60-days before the
suit is filed. With this letter, ERC gives notice of the alleged violation to the noticed party and
the appropriate governmental authorities. This notice covers all violations of Proposition 65 that
are currently known to ERC from information now available. ERC may continue to investigate
other products that may reveal further violations. A summary of Proposition 65, prepared by the
Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment, and referenced as Appendix A, has been
provided to the noticed party.

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, ERC intends to file a citizen
enforcement action against AMS Health Sciences, Inc. unless the company agrees in an
enforceable written instrument to: (1) reformulate these products so as to eliminate further
lead exposures; and (2) pay an appropriate civil penalty. Consistent with the public interest
goals of Proposition 65 and my client’s objectives in pursuing this Notice, ERC will focus its
efforts in seeking a constructive resolution of this matter. Such resolution will avoid both
further unwarned consumer exposures to lead and expensive and time-consuming litigation.

If you have any questions, please contact my office at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

P9

Michael Freund

cc: Chris Heptinstall, ERC
Karen Evans, ERC



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT

Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7 (d)
I, Michael Freund hereby declare:
1. This Certificate of Merit accompanies the Notice of Violation in which it is alleged that the
party identified in the Notice has violated Health and Safety Code Section 25249.6 by failing to
provide clear and reasonable warnings.
2. 1 am the attorney for the noticing party Environmental Research Center (“ERC”). ERC is
dedicated 1o reducing the use and misuse of hazardous and toxic chemicals, facilitating a safe
environment for consumers and employees and encouraging corporate responsibility The Notice
of Violation alleges that the party identified has exposed persons in California to lead from
products that it manufactures and distributes. Please refer to the Notice of Violation for
additional details regarding the alleged violations.
3. 1 have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or T
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the
listed chemical that is the subject of the action. In particular, I have consulted with the
laboratory that conducted the testing to determine the concentration of lead in the products
identified in the Notice of Violation and I have relied on the testing results. The testing was
conducted by a reputable testing laboratory with substantial experience in testing for lead. These
facts, studies or other data derived through this investigation overwhelmingly demonstrate‘!that
the party identified in the Notice of Violation exposes persons to lead through oral exposure
(ingestion).
4. Based on my consultation with the laboratory, the results of the laboratory testing,

as well as published studies on lead, it is clear that there is sufficient evidence that human



exposures exist from exposure to the products from the noticed party. Furthermore, as a result of
the above, I have concluded that there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action.
I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for the private action” means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff’s case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator‘will be able to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

5. The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the California Attorney General attaches to it
factual information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including the information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7 (h) (2), i.e., (1) the identity of the persons
consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies or other data reviewed by
those persons.

Dated: July 8,2010

n

Michael Freund
Attorney for Environmental Research Center




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County of Alameda. Iam
over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within entitled action; my
business address is 1915 Addison Street, Berkeley, California 94704. On July 9,

20101 served the within:

Notice of Violation and Certificate of Merit (Supporting documentation pursuant to
11 CCR section 3102 sent to Attorney General only)

on the parties in said action, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed
envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States Post Office mail
box in Oakland, California to said parties addressed as follows:

See Attached Service List

I, Michael Freund, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct.

Executed on July 9, 2009 at Berkeley, California.

m

Michael Freund




District Attorney of Alameda County
1225 Fallon Street, Room 900
Oakland, CA 94612

District Attorney of Colusa County
547 Market Street
Colusa, CA 95932

District Attorney of Contra Costa
County

627 Ferry Street

Martinez, CA 94553

District Attorney of Alpine County
PO Box 248 '
Markleeville, CA 96120

District Attorney of Del Norte County
450 H Street, Ste 171
Crescent City, CA 95531

District Attorney of Amador County
708 Court Street, # 202
Jackson, CA 95642

District Attorney of Butte County
25 County Center Drive
Oroville, CA 95965

District Attorney of El Dorado County
515 Main Street
Placerville, CA 95667

District Attornéy of Calaveras County
891 Mountain Ranch Road
San Andreas, CA 95249

District Attorn'ey of Fresno County
2220 Tulare Street, # 1000
“resno, CA 93721

District Attorney of Glenn County
PO Box 430
Willows, CA 95988

District Attorney of Kings County
1400 West Lacey
Hanford, CA 93239

District Attorney of Lake County
255 N. Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

District Attorney of Humboldt County
825 5" Street '

Eureka, CA 85501

District Attorney of Imperial County
939 Main Street
El Centro, CA 92243

District Attorney of Lassen County
220 S. Lassen St., Ste 8
Susanville, CA 96130

District Attorney of inyo County
PO Drawer D
Independence, CA 93526

District Attorney of Los Angeies County
210 W. Temple Street, Room 345
Los Angeles, CA 90012

District Attorney of Madera County
209 West Yosemite Ave.
Madera, CA 93637

District Attorney of Kern County
1215 Truxtun Ave.
Bakersfield, CA 93301

District Attorney of Marin County
3501 Civic Center Dr., Room 130
San Rafael, CA 94903

District Attorney of Mono County
PO Box 617

Bridgeport, CA 83517

District Attorney of Mariposa County
PO Box 730
Mariposa, CA 95338

District Attorney of Monterey County
230 Church Street, Bdg. 2
Salinas, CA 93901

District Attorney of Mendocino County
PO Box 1000
Ukiah, CA 95482

District Attorney of Napa County
931 Parkway Mall
Napa, CA 94559

District Attorney of Merced County
2222 “M” Street
Merced, CA 95340

District Attorney of Nevada County
110 Union Street
Nevada City, CA 959859-2503

District Attorney of Orange County
401 Civic Center Drive West
Santa Ana, CA 92701

District Attorney of Modoc County
204 S. Court Street
Alturas, CA 96101-4020



District Attorney of Placer County
2501 North Lake Bivd.
Tahoe City, CA 96145

District Attorney of San Bernardino Cty
316 N. Mountain View Ave.

San Bernardino, CA 92415

District Attorney of Plumas County
520 Main Street, Room 404
Quincy, CA 95971

District Attorney of San Diego County
330 West Broadway, Suite 1320
San Diego, 92101

District Attorney of Riverside County
4075 Main Street
Riverside, CA 92501

District Attorney of San Francisco
County

850 Bryant Street, Room 325
San Francisco, CA 94103

District Attorney of Sacramento County
901 “G” Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

District Attorney of San Joaquin County
PO Box 990
Stockton, CA 95201

District attorney of San |_uis Obispo
County

1050 Monterey St., Room 450
San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

district Attorney of San Benito County
119 Fourth Street, 2™ Floor
{ollister, CA 95023

District Attorney‘ of San Mateo County
400 County Ctr., 3" Floor
Redwood City, CA 94063

District Attorney of Sierra County
Courthouse, PO Box 457
Donieville, CA 95936

District Attorney of Santa Barbara
County

1105 Santa Barbara Street
Santa Barbara, 93101

District Attorney of Siskiyou County
PO Box 986
Yreka, CA 86097

District Attorney of Solano County
675 Texas Street, Suite 4500
Fairfield, CA 94533

District Attorney of Santa Clara County
70 West Hedding Street, West Wing
San Jose, CA 95110

District Attorney of Santa Cruz County
701 Ocean Street, Room 200
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

District Attorney of Sonoma County
600 Administration Drive, Room 212J
Santa Rosa, CA 85403

District Attorney of Shasta County
1525 Court Street, Third Floor
Redding, CA 96001-1632

District Attorney of Stanislaus County
800 11™ Street, Room 200

PO Box 442

Modesto, CA 95353

District Attorney of Sutter County
446 Second Street

Yuba City, CA 95991

District Attorney of Ventura County
800 South Victoria Ave.

Ventura, CA 83009

District Attorney of Tehama County
PO Box 519
Red Bluff, CA 96080

District Attorney of Yolo County
301 Second Street
Woodland, CA 95695

District Attorney of Trinity County
PO Box 310

11 Court Street

Weaverville, CA 96093

District Attorney of Yuba County
215 Fifth Street
Marysville, CA 95901

District Attorney of Tulare County
221 S. Mooney Ave., Room 224
Visalia, CA 93291

District Attorney of Tuolumne County
423 No. Washington Street
Sonora, CA 95370

San Jose City Attorney’s Office
200 East Santa Clara Street
San Jose, CA 85113

Los Angeles City Attorney’s Office
800 City Hall East

200 N. Main Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012



San Diego City Attorney’s Office
1200 3" Ave. # 1620
San Diego, CA 92101

San Francisco City Attorney’s Office
City Hall, Room 234
San Francisco, CA 94102

California Attorney General’s Office
Altn: Proposition 65 Coordinator
1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

PO Box 70550

Oakland, CA 94612

Karen A. Evans, General Counsel
Environmental Research Center
Law Office of Karen A. Evans.
4218 Biona Place

San Diego, CA 92116

James Ditanna, President
AMS Health Sciences, Inc.
4000 N. Lindsay Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73105



Winnans worked extensively with atomic absorption. Mr. Cain has run the laboratory since
1968. Mr. Cain specializes in chemical analysis and has tested numerous products and raw
materials involving many varying chemicals and metals. Mr. Cain has monitored landfills for
lead toxicity. Mr. Cain has worked on many environmental projects throughout the United
States over the past four decades.

III. Facts, Studies or Other Data Regarding the Exposure to Lead

Technical Laboratories has reviewed facts, studies and other data regarding the concentration of
lead from the products of the noticed party. In particular, the laboratory tested various products
to determine the total lead in these products. The concentration of lead was measured in parts
per million. Technical Laboratories used EPA Method 6010 B to determine the concentration of
lead in the products. A letter from the President of Technical Laboratories summarizing the
procedure used to calculate lead concentration in the listed products is attached as Exhibit A.

A true and correct copy of EPA Method 6010 B is attached as Exhibit B. A true and correct
copy of the lab results and the conversion formula spreadsheet is marked Exhibit C. The test

results provide sufficient basis to issue the Notice of Violation.



Environmental Research Center
5694 Mission Center Road #199
San Diego, CA 92108
619.309.4194

January 14, 2011

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL VIA PRIORITY MAIL

Current President or CEO District Attorneys of All California Counties
AMS Health Sciences, Inc. and Select City Attorneys

4000 N Lindsay Ave (See Attached Certificate of Service)
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

David J. Ketelsleger

C/O McAfee & Taft A Professional Corporation
(AMS Health Sciences, Inc.’s Registered

Agent for Service of Process)

10® Floor, Two Leadership Square

211 North Robinson

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Office of the California Attorney General
Prop 65 Enforcement Reporting

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

P.O. Box 70550

Oakland, CA 94612-0550

Re: Notice of Violations of California Health & Safety Code Section 25249.5 et seq.
Dear Addressees:

I am the Executive Director of the Environmental Research Center (“ERC”) in connection with this Notice of
Violations of California’s Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986, which is codified at California
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.5 et seq. and also referred to as Proposition 65.

~ ERC is a California non-profit corporation dedicated to, among other causes, helping safeguard the public
from health hazards by bringing about a reduction in the use and misuse of hazardous and toxic chemicals,
facilitating a safe environment for consumers and employees, and encouraging corporate responsibility.

The name of the Company covered by this Notice that violated Proposition 65 is:

AMS Health Sciences, Inc.

“The product that is the subject of this Notice and the chemical in that product identified as exceeding
allowable levels is:



Notice of Violations of California Health & Safety Code §25249.5 ef seq.
January 14, 2011

Page 2
AMS Health Sciences Inc. Am-300 90 Caplets

On February 27, 1987, the State of California officially listed lead as a chemical known to cause

developmental toxicity, and male and female reproductive toxicity. On October 1, 1992, the State of California
officially listed lead as chemical known to cause cancer.

~ This letter is a Notice to AMS Health Sciences, Inc. and the appropriate governmental authorities of the
Proposition 65 violations concerning the listed products. This Notice covers all violations of Proposition 65
involving AMS Health Sciences, Inc. currently known to ERC from the information now available. ERC may
continue to investigate other products that may reveal further violations. A summary of Proposition 65, prepared by

the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment, has been provided to the Noticed Company with a copy of
this letter.

AMS Health Sciences, Inc. has manufactured, marketed, distributed, and/or sold the listed products, which
have exposed and continue to expose numerous individuals within California to the identified chemicals. The
primary route of exposure to these chemicals has been through ingestion, but may have also occurred through
inhalation and/or dermal contact. Proposition 65 requires that a clear and reasonable warning be provided prior to
exposure to the identified chemicals. The method of warning should be a warning that appears on the product’s
label. AMS Health Sciences, Inc. violated Proposition 65 because the Company has failed to provide an appropriate
warning to persons using these products that they are being exposed to the identified chemical.

Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, ERC intends to file a citizen enforcement action sixty days
after effective service of this Notice unless AMS Health Sciences, Inc. agrees in an enforceable written instrument
to: (1) reformulate the listed products so as to eliminate further exposures to the identified chemicals; and (2) pay an
appropriate civil penalty. Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and ERC ‘s objectives in
pursuing this Notice, ERC is interested in seeking a constructive resolution to this matter. Such resolution will avoid
both further unwarned consumer exposures to the identified chemicals and expensive and time consuming litigation.

Please direct all questions concerning this notice to ERC’s attorney, Michael Freund, address: 1915 Addison
Street, Berkley, California, 94704-1101, telephone no.: 510-540-1992, e-mail: Freund1@aol.com.

Sincerely,

Chris Heptinstall, Executive Director
Environmental Research Center

cc: Karen Evans

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
- OEHHA Summary (to AMS Health Sciences, Inc. and its Registered Agent for Service only)
Additional Supporting Information for Certificate of Merit (to AG only)



Notice of Violations of California Health & Safety Code §25249.5 et segq.
January 14, 2011

Page 3

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT

Re: Environmental Research Center’s Notice of Proposition 65 Violations by AMS Health Sciences, Inc.

I, Michael Freund, declare:

L

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day Notice in which it is alleged the party
identified in the Notice violated California Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6 by failing to
provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am an attorney for the noticing party.

. I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise who

have reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the exposure to the listed chemical that is the
subject of the Notice.

Based on the information obtained through those consultants, and on other information in my
possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. Iunderstand
that “reasonable and meritorious case for the private action™ means that the information provides a
credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff’s case can be established and that the information did
not prove that the alleged violator will be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in
the statute.

Along with the copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General is attached
additional factual information sufficient to establish the basis for this Certificate, including the
information identified in California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed
by those persons.

Dated: January 14, 2011

Michael Freund
Attorney for Environmental Research Center



Notice of Violations of California Health & Safety Code §25249.5 et seg.
January 14, 2011

Page 4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
following is true and correct:

I'am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the within entitled
action. My business address is 306 Joy Street, Fort Oglethorpe, Georgia 30742

On January 14, 2011, I served the following documents: NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS OF CALIFORNIA
HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.5 ET SEQ.; CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; “THE SAFE DRINKING
WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986 (PROPOSITION 65): A SUMMARY” on the
following parties by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the party listed below
and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office for delivery by Certified Mail:

Current President or CEO David J. Ketelsleger

AMS Health Sciences, Inc. C/O McAfee & Taft A Professional Corporation
4000 N Lindsay Ave (AMS Health Sciences, Inc.’s Registered
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 . Agent for Service of Process)

10® Floor, Two Leadership Square
211 North Robinson
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

On January 14, 2011, I served the following documents: NOTICE OF VIOLATION, CALIFORNIA
HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.5 ET SEQ.; CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; ADDITIONAL
SUPPORTING INFORMATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF MERIT AS REQUIRED BY CALIFORNIA
HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(d)(1) on the following parties by placing a true and correct copy thereof

in a sealed envelope, addressed to the party listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Office of the California Attorney General
Prop 65 Enforcement Reporting

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Post Office Box 70550

Oakland, CA 94612-0550

On January 14, 2011, I served the following documents: NOTICE OF VIOLATION, CALIFORNIA
HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.5 ET SEQ.; CERTIFICATE OF MERIT on each of the parties on the
Service List attached hereto by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to each of the
parties on the Service List attached hereto, and depositing it with the U.S. Postal Service for delivery by Priority
Mail.

Executed on January 14, 2011, in Fort Oglethorpe, Georgia.

Chris Heptinstall
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District Attorney, Alameda County District Attorney, Kings County
1225 Fallon Street, Room 900 1400 West Lacey Boulevard
Oakland, CA 94612 Hanford, CA 93230
District Attorney, Alpine County District Attorney, Lake County
P.0. Box 248 255 N. Forbes Street
Markleeville, CA 96120 Lakeport, CA 95453
District Attorney, Amador County District Attorney, Lassen County
708 Court Street, #202 220 South Lassen Street, Ste. 8
Jackson, CA 95642 Susanville, CA 96130
District Attorney, Butte County District Attorney, Los Angeles County
25 County Center Drive 210 West Temple Street, Rm 345
Oroville, CA 95965 Los Angeles, CA 90012
District Attorney, Calaveras County District Attorney, Madera County
891 Mountain Ranch Road 209 West Yosemite Avenue
San Andreas, CA 95249 Madera, CA 93637
District Attorney, Colusa County District Attomey, Marin County
547 Market Street 3501 Civic Center, Room 130
Colusa, CA 95932 San Rafael, CA 94903
District Attorney, Contra Costa County District Attorney, Mariposa County
900 Ward Street Post Office Box 730
Martinez, CA 94553 Mariposa, CA 95338
District Attorney, Del Norte County District Attorney, Mendocino County
450 H Street, Ste. 171 Post Office Box 1000
Crescent City, CA 95531 Ukiah, CA 95482
District Attorney, El Dorado County District Attorney, Merced County
515 Main Street 2222 M Street
Placerville, CA 95667 Merced, CA 95340
District Attoney, Fresno County District Attorney, Modoc County
2220 Tulare Street, #1000 204 S Court Street, Room 202
Fresno, CA 93721 Alturas, CA 961014020
District Attorney, Glenn County District Attorney, Mono County
Post Office Box 430 Post Office Box 617
Willows, CA 95988 Bridgeport, CA 93517
District Attorney, Humboldt County District Attorney, Monterey County
825 5th Street 230 Church Street, Bldg 2
Fureka, CA 95501 Salinas, CA 93901
District Attorney, Imperial County District Attorney, Napa County
939 West Main Street, Ste 102 931 Parkway Mall
El Centro, CA 92243 Napa, CA 94559
District Attorney, Inyo County District Attorney, Nevada County
230 W. Line Street 110 Union Street
Bishop, CA 93514 Nevada City, CA 95959
District Attorney, Kern County District Attorney, Orange County
1215 Truxtun Avenue 401 Civic Center Drive West

Bakersfield, CA 93301 Santa Ana, CA 92701
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District Attoney, Placer County
10810 Justice Center Drive, Ste 240
Roseville, CA 95678

District Attorney, Plumas County
520 Main Street, Room 404
Quincy, CA 95971

District Attorney, Riverside County
4075 Main Street, 1st Floor
Riverside, CA 92501

District Attorney, Sacramento County
901 “G” Street
Sacramento, CA 9581

District Attorney, San Benito County
419 Fourth Street, 2™ Floor
Hollister, CA 95023

District Attorney,San Bernardino County
516 N. Mountain View Avenue
$an Bemardino, CA 92415-0004

District Attorney, San Diego County
330 West Broadway, Room 1300
San Diego, CA 92101

District Attomney, San Francisco County
850 Bryant Street, Room 325
San Francsico, CA 94103

District Attorney, San Joaquin County
Post Office Box 990
Stockton, CA 95201

District Attomey, San Luis Obispo County
1050 Monterey Street, Room 450
San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

District Attorney, San Mateo County
400 County Ctr., 3" Floor
Redwood City, CA 94063

District Attorney, Santa Barbara County
1105 Santa Barbara Street
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

District Attorney, Santa Clara County
70 West Hedding Street
San Jose, CA 95110

District Attorney, Santa Cruz County
701 Ocean Street, Room 200
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

District Attorney, Shasta County
1525 Court Street, Third Floor
Redding, CA 96001-1632

District Attorney, Sierra County
PO Box 457
Downieville, CA 95936

Drstrict Attorney, Siskiyou County
Post Office Box 986
Yreka, CA 96097

District Attorney, Solano Couity
675 Texas Street, Ste 4500
Fairfield, CA 94533

District Attorney, Sonoma County
600 Administration Drive, Room 212J
Santa Rosa, CA 95403

District Attorney, Stanislaus County
832 12® Street, Ste 300
Modesto, CA 95353

District Attorney, Sutter County
446 Second Street
Yuba City, CA 95991

District Attorney, Tehama County
Post Office Box 519
Red Bluff, CA 96080

District Attorney, Trinity County
Post Office Box 310
Weaverville, CA 96093

District Attorney, Tulare County
221 S. Mooney Avenue, Room 224
Visalia, CA 93291

District Attorney, Tuolumne County
423 N. Washington Street
Sonora, CA 95370

District Attorney, Ventura County
800 South Victoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 93009

District Attorney,Yolo County
301 2 Street
Woodland, CA 95695

District Attorney, Yuba County
215 Fifth Street
Marysville, CA 95901

Los Angeles City Attorney's Office
City Hall East

200 N. Main Street, Rm 800

Los Angeles, CA 90012

San Diego City Attorney's Office
1200 3rd Avenue, Ste 1620
San Diego, CA 92101

San Francisco City Attorney's Office
City Hall, Room 234

1 Drive Carlton B Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102

San Jose City Attorney's Office
200 East Santa Clara Street
San Jose, CA 95113



